
LAWS OF MINNESOTA, Ca. IS, 16. 1851.

CHAP. XV. — An Jet nppUmuttiary to o» act tntitled "Jin Ad to ineorpo-
ratt At Town of Saint Pant, in 0* County of Rawuty." JpproMdt JVb~
wafer 1, 1849.

March 31, 1S5L

Be it enacted by the Legislative daembly of the Territory of
That Bazil and Guerin's additions, Roberts' and Randall's

additions, Hoyt's addition, and Whitney and Smith's addition to
the town of St. Paul, and that part of the south east quarter of
section thirty-one, e«0t of Hoyt's addition, and Whitney and
Smith's addition, and the couth west quarter of section thirty-two,
in township No. twenty-nine, north of range No, twenty-tiro west,
and lot No. one, in lection No. five, in township No. twenty-eight,
north, range twenty-two, west of the fourth principal meridian, be,
and the same are hereby included in the corporate limits of the
town of Saint Paul; and entitled to all the rigbta, privileges and
immunities of said corporation.

SEC. 3. That all the duties performed by the President and
Trustees of the Town of Saint Paul, or any officer by them ap-
pointed, in conformity with the provisions of "An Act to incorpo-
rate the town of Saint Paul, in the county of Ramsey," approved
November 1, 1849, are hereby declared to be legal and binding to
all intents and purposes.

M. E. AMES,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

D. B. LOOMIS,
President of the Council.

APPROVED, March thirty-first, one thousand eight hundred and
fifty-one.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, >
St. Paul, May 13, 1S6I. $

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy from the origi-
nal on file in this office.

C. K. SMITH,
Secretary of the Territory of Minnetota.
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XVL—A* Act granting to John Sen/ill Ou right to eitablith nnd main-
tain * ferry acrott the Mutiuippi River.

Bt it enacted by the Legiilaiive Jbtembly of the Territory of
M*ote, That John Ban fill, bia heirs, executors, administrators or
assigns, shall have the exclusive right and privilege, for the period
of ten years, of keeping and maintaining a Ferry across the Mis-
sissippi River, in the County of Ramsey, and Territory of Minne-
sota, at or near the month of Rice Creek; and no other Ferry
shall be established within one-half mile of said creek.

SBC. 2, Said John Banfill shall at all times, keep a safe and
good boat, in good repair, sufficient for the accommodation of all

for IM

right.


